
EAO Contact details to arrange a Renewal visit 2025/2026 

 

Local Authority Name Title Address 1 Address 2 Email address 

Carlow County 
Council  

  

Dee Sewell   Environment 
Awareness Officer  

County Buildings, 
Athy Road  

Co. Carlow  dsewell@carlowcoco.ie   

Cavan County 
Council  

  

Mark Howe Environment 
Awareness Officer  

  

Courthouse Cavan  Co. Cavan  mhowe@cavancoco.ie  
 

litterplan@cavancoco.ie   

Clare County 
Council   

Karen Foley   

  

Environment 
Awareness Officer  

Environment 
Section, New 
Road, Ennis  

Co. Clare  kfoley@clarecoco.ie   

Cork City Council  

  

Una Leader   

 

Assistant Scientist  

Green Schools Co-
Ordinator  

City Hall Cork  Co. Cork    Una_leader@corkcity.ie      
 

Cork County 
Council 

David 
Macilwraith  

Cork County  

Green-Schools 
Officer 

Green-Schools, An 
Taisce 

 dmacilwraith@eeu.antaisce.org  

info@greenschoolsireland.org  

mailto:dsewell@carlowcoco.ie
mailto:mhowe@cavancoco.ie
mailto:litterplan@cavancoco.ie
http://www.clarecoco.ie/
mailto:Una_leader@corkcity.ie
mailto:dmacilwraith@eeu.antaisce.org
mailto:info@greenschoolsireland.org


Local Authority Name Title Address 1 Address 2 Email address 

Donegal County 
Council 

Rosita Mahony Environmental 
Awareness Officer  

Three Rivers 
Centre, 
Lifford 

Co. Donegal rmahony@donegalcoco.ie 

 

South Dublin 
County Council  

Simon Crowley Environmental 
Awareness Officer  

 

County Hall 
Tallaght Dublin 24  

Co. Dublin  scrowley@SDUBLINCOCO.ie  

Dublin City 
Council  

Rachel Neilan Green Schools 
Officer  

68-71 Marrowbone 
Lane  

Dublin 8  

  

greenschools@dublincity.ie   

Dun Laoghaire 
Rathdown County 
Council  

Fearghal 
McCollum  

Assistant 
Environmental 
Awareness Officer  

County Hall, 
Marine Road Dun 
Laoghaire  

Co. Dublin  

 

fmccollum@DLRCOCO.IE  

   

  

Fingal County 
Council  

Jennifer 
Muscheidt 

Environment 
Awareness Officer  

 

Fingal County 
Council, County 
Hall, Swords, Co. 
Dublin, K67 X8Y2 

Co. Dublin  Jennifer.Muscheidt@fingal.ie 

 

Galway County 
Council  

  

Mark Molloy  Assistant 
Environment 
Awareness Officer  

Prospect Hill 
Galway  

Co. Galway  mkmolloy@galwaycoco.ie  

mailto:rmahony@donegalcoco.ie
mailto:scrowley@SDUBLINCOCO.ie
mailto:greenschools@dublincity.ie
mailto:fmccollum@DLRCOCO.IE
mailto:Jennifer.Muscheidt@fingal.ie
mailto:mkmolloy@galwaycoco.ie


Local Authority Name Title Address 1 Address 2 Email address 

Galway City 
Council   

Fergal Cushen  Environmental 
Awareness Officer  

City Hall  

College Road    
Galway   

Co. Galway  Fergal.Cushen@galwaycity.ie  

Kerry County 
Council  

Breda Moriarty  Environment 
Awareness Officer  

Main Street, Tralee  Co. Kerry  breda.moriarty@kerrycoco.ie  

Kildare County 
Council  

Richard Curtin  

 

Environment 
Education Officer  

Áras Chill Dara,  

Devoy Park  

Naas,  

Co. Kildare  

rcurtin@kildarecoco.ie  

environawareness@kildarecoco.ie  

Kilkenny County 
Council  

Mags Whelan  

  

Environment 
Awareness Officer  

County Hall, John 
Street, Kilkenny  

Co. Kilkenny  margaret.whelan@kilkennycoco.ie  

Laois County 
Council  

Steven Mullally Environment 
Awareness Officer  

County Hall, 
Portlaoise  

Co. Laois  smullally@laoiscoco.ie  

Leitrim County 
Council  

  

Anna Moran  Environmental 
Awareness Officer  

Áras an Chontae, 
Carrick-On-
Shannon  

Co. Leitrim  annamoran@leitrimcoco.ie 

 

Limerick City and 
County  

  

Helen Kenneally   

  

  

Environment 
Awareness Officer  

County Hall, 
Dooradoyle  

Limerick  helen.kenneally@limerick.ie  

  

  

mailto:Fergal.Cushen@galwaycity.ie
mailto:breda.moriarty@kerrycoco.ie
mailto:rcurtin@kildarecoco.ie
mailto:environawareness@kildarecoco.ie
mailto:margaret.whelan@kilkennycoco.ie
mailto:smullally@laoiscoco.ie
mailto:annamoran@leitrimcoco.ie
mailto:helen.kenneally@limerick.ie
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Longford County 
Council  

  

Carla McGoey  

  

  

Environment 
Awareness Officer  

Longford County 
Council  
Great Water St.   

Longford N39 
NH56  

Co. Longford  cmcgoey@longfordcoco.ie  

Louth County 
Council  

  

Paula Gribben 

 

 

Anna Pang  

Environment 
Awareness Officer  

 

Clerical Officer  

Millennium Centre, 
Dundalk  

Co. Louth  paula.gribben@louthcoco.ie  

 

Anna.Pang@louthcoco.ie  

Mayo County 
Council  

  

 No EAO 
currently 

Contact Green-
Schools to arrange 
your visit 

 

Aras an Chontae, 
Castlebar  

Co. Mayo  Info@greenschoolsireland.org  

 

  

Meath County 
Council  

  

Denise Clynch Environment 
Awareness Officer  

Buvinda House, 
Navan,   

Co Meath  

Co. Meath  denise.clynch@meathcoco.ie  

Monaghan County 
Council  

Bernie 
McMahon  

Environment 
Awareness Officer  

Civic Offices, 
Carrickmacross  

Co. 
Monaghan  

bmcmahon@monghancoco.ie   

mailto:cmcgoey@longfordcoco.ie
mailto:paula.gribben@louthcoco.ie
mailto:Anna.Pang@louthcoco.ie
mailto:Info@greenschoolsireland.org
mailto:denise.clynch@meathcoco.ie
mailto:bmcmahon@monghancoco.ie
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Offaly County 
Council  

Caroline Clancy  Environment 
Awareness Officer  

Aras an Chontáe 
Charleville Rd 
Tullamore.  

Co. Offaly  cclancy@offalycoco.ie   

Roscommon 
County Council  

  

Jonathan Jones    Environment 
Awareness Officer  

Courthouse 
Roscommon  

Co. 
Roscommon  

jjones@roscommoncoco.ie  

envawareness@roscommoncoco.ie  

  

Sligo County 
Council  

Áine O'Loughlen  

  

Environment 
Awareness Officer  

Environment,  

County Hall, 
Riverside, Sligo, 
F91 Y763  

Co. Sligo  aoloughlen@sligococo.ie  

  

(Tipperary North)  

Tipperary County 
Council  

Catherine 
Broderick  

  

Environment 
Awareness Officer  

Civic Offices,  

Limerick Road,  

Nenagh  

Co. Tipperary  catherine.broderick@tipperarycoco.ie   

  

(Tipperary South)  

Tipperary County 
Council  

  

Fiona Flynn  Environment 
Awareness Officer  

Civic Offices, 
Emmet Street, 
Clonmel  

Co. Tipperary  Fiona.flynn@tipperarycoco.ie    

  

mailto:cclancy@offalycoco.ie
mailto:jjones@roscommoncoco.ie
mailto:envawareness@roscommoncoco.ie
mailto:aoloughlen@sligococo.ie
mailto:catherine.broderick@tipperarycoco.ie
mailto:Fiona.flynn@tipperarycoco.ie


Local Authority Name Title Address 1 Address 2 Email address 

Waterford City & 
County Council   

Ella Ryan  Environment 
Awareness Officer  

Menapia Building, 
the Mall, 
Waterford  

Co. Waterford  eryan@waterfordcouncil.ie  

Westmeath 
County Council  

  

Shane Boyne  Environmental 
Awareness Officer  

County Buildings, 
Main Street, 
Mullingar  

Co. 
Westmeath  

shane.boyne@westmeathcoco.ie  

Wexford County 
Council  

  

Cliona Connolly  Environment 
Education Officer  

EAO  

County Hall 
Wexford  

Co. Wexford  cliona.connolly@wexfordcoco.ie   

Wicklow County 
Council  

Sarah 
Rubalcava  

  

 

Environment 
Awareness Officer  

    

Wicklow County 
Council, County 
Buildings, 
Whitegates, 
Wicklow Town, A67 
FW96  

Co. Wicklow  srubalcava@wicklowcoco.ie   

  

  

 

 

mailto:eryan@waterfordcouncil.ie
mailto:shane.boyne@westmeathcoco.ie
mailto:cliona.connolly@wexfordcoco.ie
mailto:srubalcava@wicklowcoco.ie
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